Eastern Branch Young Civil Engineer of the Year Award

The Young Civil Engineer of the Year Award is a newly created award. It is being created with the intent of recognizing the top young civil engineers in the Eastern Branch. It is presented to a civil engineer who has made outstanding professional contributions to his/her profession, public welfare, and the community at large.

Qualifications/Method of Selection:

The 2021 Awards Committee makes the selection of the recipient based on the following criteria:

- Registered as a Professional Engineer or Engineering Intern
- Work is in the civil engineering or related field.
- Must live in the NC Eastern Branch jurisdiction. See https://www.ascenc.org/easternabout for more information.
- Professional Accomplishments, Memberships, and Awards
- Technical or Non-Technical Papers Authored, Patents, Presentations
- Professional Responsibilities and Service to the Profession
- Community or Civic Service
- Must be 35 or younger as of December 31, 2020.

Complete Nomination Package: Nominations must include the following items:

- 2021 Young Civil Engineer of the Year Nomination Form
- Resume with full professional experience
- Additional information may be included, such as newspaper clippings, company announcements, or other vital supporting information about candidate.

The nomination package must be submitted in PDF format via email attachment (including supporting documentation). Please email the nomination package to Chas Webb at Charles.webb@raleighnc.gov.

Deadline: All completed nomination packages must be received via email by Tuesday, February 9th, 2021 at 5:00pm to be considered.

Questions: Any questions may be sent via email to Chas Webb ASCE Eastern Branch President. You can nominate yourself. An ASCE membership is **not** required.

Award Presentation: The winner will be recognized at the Eastern Branch February monthly meeting to be held on Thursday, February 25th at noon. This meeting will be virtual. The award winner will be notified prior to the meeting. The award will be given to the award winner following the monthly meeting.